Jason Ward
Adam Binggeli

Strength and Conditioning

Boys Basketball
Josh Scharf
Brian Menge
Jerrod Karl

Cole Thomas
Kyle Zimmer
Patrick Kilpatrick

Girls Basketball
Corey Taylor
Jeff Lavinder
Shelby Friedel
John Hottell

Cross Country
Adam Bailey
Carrie Demagall

Golf
Sam Clark
Becky Brendza

Soccer
Frank Washburn
Blaze Pratt

Bowling
Bill Rose

Baseball

Dan Durante
Mike Morgan
Andrew Johnson

Softball
TBD
TBD

Track

Adam Bailey
Jason Geanuracos
Brandon Campbell
Patrick Kilpatrick
Daniel Snakovsky

Athletics Staff Directory

Athletic Director
Athletic Trainer (SWGH)
Jay Banyasz

Head Varsity Boys Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
JV Boys Coach
Freshman Boys Coach
Boys Grade 8 Coach
Boys Grade 7 Coach

Head Varsity Girls Coach
JV Girls Coach

Girls Grade 8 Coach
Girls Grade 7 Coach

Head Varsity Coach
CMS Coach

Head Varsity Boys Coach
Head Varsity Girls Coach

Head Varsity Coed Coach
Varsity Assistant Coed Coach

Head Varsity Coach

Head Varsity Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
JV Coach

Head Varsity Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach

Head Varsity Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
CMS Coach

CMS Coach

jward@clsdraiders.org
abinggeli@clsdraiders.org
jaybanyasz@gmail.com

ischarf@clsdraiders.org
brianmenge@yahoo.com
Jerrod.karl42 @gmail.com
coledj831@gmail.com
kzimmerl3@yahoo.com
pkilpatrick@clsdraiders.org

ctaylor@clsdraiders.org
jlavinder@roadrunner.com
shelbyfriedel18@gmail.com
hottell4 @att.net

abailey@clsdraiders.org
carriedemagall@att.net

clarksd227@yahoo.com
bbrendza@clsdraiders.org

fwashburn@windstream.net
blazekpratt@gmail.com

drosebudd@aol.com

ddurante@clsdraiders.org
cubsfan7593@gmail.com
andrewdjohnson98@gmail.com

abailey@clsdraiders.org

jgeanuracos@clsdraiders.org

bcampbell@clsdraiders.org

pkilpatrick@clsdraiders.org

snakovsky@gmail.com
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Cheerleaders
Shelby Stedronsky
Hattie Gault
Candace Jakubiec

Football
Jason Ward
Dan Durante
Chris Bucher
Mike Rice
Brian Menge
Josh Scharf

Volleyball

Kelsey Gordon
Melanie Friscone
Rebecca Tacchite
Gabby Zapola
Shelby Friedel
Steve Duplaga

Wrestling

Dan Juliani
Hannah Ferry
Matt Hennis

Ray Porter

John Higgs
Chester Cochrane
Marti Belfi

Esports
Brandon Reynolds

Head Coach
JV Coach
CMS Coach

Head Varsity Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
Head JV Coach

Varsity Assistant Coach
Grade 8 Coach

Grade 7 Coach

Head Varsity Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
JV Coach

Freshman Coach
Grade 8 Coach

Grade 7 Coach

Head Varsity Boys Coach
Head Varsity Girls Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
Varsity Assistant Coach
CMS Head Coach

CMS Assistant Coach
CMS Assistant Coach

Head Coach

shelby.stedronsky@aol.com

hgault@clsdraiders.org

kduss565@yahoo.com

jward@clsdraiders.org

ddurante@clsdraiders.org

cbucher@clsdraiders.org

mrice@clsdraiders.org

BrianMenge@yahoo.com

jscharf@clsdraiders.org

kelsey.gordon4@gmail.com

mfriscone@gmail.com

rtacchitl7@bw.edu

gzapola26@gmail.com

shelbyfriedel18@gmail.com

sduplaga@clsdraiders.org

djuliani@clsdraiders.org

hmferryl26@gmail.com

eaglehls712@gmail.com

rayporter99@yahoo.com

johnhiggs2021@gmail.com

chetroguewrestling@gmail.com

mgbelfi@gmail.com

Breynolds@clsdraiders.org
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